
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2775
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2010
US PRESIDENT S VISIT
Balram Shri P.;Siricilla Shri Rajaiah

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the US President is likely to visit India in the month of November, 2010;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the issues likely to be discussed during the said visit?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRI S.M. KRISHNA)

(a) & (b): Yes. The US President Barrack Obama will visit India in November 2010. This was formally announced on June 3, 2010 during the India-US Strategic Dialogue.

(c): During the visit of the US President, the entire range of bilateral issues in India-US relations will be discussed as also regional security issues and global issues of shared interest and common concern.
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